
 

Exhibit K – Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement. 
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services. 

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  
                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                    Page 1 

 

This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 3 pages, referred 
to in and part of the Agreement between 
Owner and Engineer for Professional Services 
dated April 12, 2018.   

 

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 1 

 
The Effective Date of this Amendment is: May 1, 2021. 

 

Background Data  
  
 Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: April 12, 2018 
 
 Owner: Town of Middlebury 
 
 Engineer: Tata & Howard, Inc. 
 
 Project: WWTF Upgrade 
   
Nature of Amendment: [Check those that are applicable and delete those that are 
inapplicable.] 
 

__X_ Additional Services to be performed by Engineer 

____ Modifications to services of Engineer 

____ Modifications to responsibilities of Owner 

__X_ Modifications of payment to Engineer 

__X_ Modifications to time(s) for rendering services 

____ Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement 

Description of Modifications: 
 
1. Prepare multiple models to compare costs of phasing and funding alternatives for 

the project. The models to be prepared are phasing, non-phasing, USDA grant/loan, 
SRF forgiveness/loan, self-funding, and hybrids of these. 
 

2. Prepare a technical memorandum that presents the work, analyses, and findings of 
the work completed within this Scope of Services. 

 

3. Submit the technical memorandum for review by others including the Town, State 
of Vermont, and USDA. Respond to any comments and prepare a final draft. 



 

Exhibit K – Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement. 
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services. 

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  
                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                    Page 2 

 

 
4.  Issue the final technical memorandum. 

 
5. Attend up to two meetings with the Town as needed. 

 

Agreement Summary: 
 
     Original agreement amount:    $ 140,000 
     Net change for prior amendments:               $ 0 
     This amendment amount:                  $ 7,500 
     Adjusted Agreement amount:               $147,500 
 
Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable): The contract completion date 
changes to December 31, 2021. 
 

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, 
including those set forth in Exhibit C. 
 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 
effect.   
 
OWNER:  ENGINEER: 
 
 

  

 
By: 

 
 

 
By: 

 
 

Print 
name: 

  Print 
name: 

 

 
Title: 

 
 

  
Title: 

 
 

 
Date Signed: 

 
 

  
Date Signed: 

 
 

 


